
TREND: In general, how satisfied are you with the way things are going in New Jersey 

today; are you very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or very 

dissatisfied? (* High also 71%) 

 

                     Very    Smwht   Smwht   Very 

                     sat     sat     dis     dis     DK/NA 

 

Mar 16, 2017          2      34      40      24       - 

Feb 01, 2017          1      31      41      26       1 

Dec 07, 2016          2      40      41      17       - 

May 18, 2016          2      32      37      28       1 

Nov 10, 2015          3      36      36      24       1 

Apr 20, 2015          3      34      34      28       1 

Jan 21, 2015          3      47      30      20       1 

Dec 10, 2014          5      42      33      19       1 

Aug 07, 2014          4      46      30      20       - 

Apr 09, 2014          5      45      30      19       1 

Jul 10, 2013          9      52      28      11       - 

Apr 24, 2013          7      52      27      13       1 

Mar 26, 2013          7      53      28      10       1 

Feb 20, 2013          8      53      28      10       - 

Jan 23, 2013          6      52      30      11       1 

Nov 27, 2012          8      57      26       9       1 

Sep 05, 2012          6      50      30      13       1 

Jul 17, 2012          5      43      32      19       1 

May 16, 2012          5      47      29      18       - 

Apr 11, 2012          8      45      30      16       1 

Feb 29, 2012          6      44      30      20       1 

Jan 19, 2012          4      38      34      24       1 

Nov 16, 2011          5      40      33      22       1 

Oct 12, 2011          6      38      28      26       1 

Aug 17, 2011          3      31      35      31       - 

Jun 21, 2011          3      31      34      31       1 

Apr 20, 2011          2      31      34      32       1 

Feb 09, 2011          2      34      37      26       - 

Dec 21, 2010          2      30      36      31       1 

Nov 09, 2010          4      28      32      35       1 

Aug 19, 2010          3      30      37      29       1 

Jun 17, 2010          2      22      36      39       1 Low Very + Smwt Sat 

Jan 20, 2010          2      26      33      38       1 

Nov 24, 2009          1      24      31      42       1 

Jul 15, 2009          3      30      33      33       1 

Jun 10, 2009          3      29      34      33       1 

May 20, 2009          2      33      31      32       2 

Apr 22, 2009          2      33      29      35       1 

Mar 11, 2009          2      32      30      35       1 

Feb 04, 2009          2      29      36      32       1 

Nov 19, 2008          3      29      35      32       1 

Sep 17, 2008          3      32      36      29       - 

Aug 12, 2008          2      30      35      32       1 

Jun 11, 2008          3      29      35      33       1 

Feb 20, 2008          4      29      33      33       1 

Dec 11, 2007          3      35      32      30       1 

Feb 28, 2007          3      37      34      25       1 

Dec 06, 2006          2      34      38      25       1 

Jun 16, 2006          3      27      37      32       1 

Apr 26, 2006          3      33      31      33       1 

Mar 16, 2006          3      44      31      20       1 

Jan 26, 2006          3      39      33      23       1 

Aug 10, 2005          4      41      30      23       2 

Jun 15, 2005          3      38      33      25       1 

 

Cont’d 



TREND(cont’d): In general, how satisfied are you with the way things are going in New 

Jersey today; are you very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or very 

dissatisfied? (* High also 71%) 

 

                     Very    Smwht   Smwht   Very 

                     sat     sat     dis     dis     DK/NA 

 

Apr 28, 2005          3      39      34      23       1 

Mar 17, 2005          3      39      31      27       1 

Jan 27, 2005          6      47      30      16       1 

Nov 17, 2004          4      48      30      16       1 

Sep 22, 2004          6      41      32      21       - 

Aug 25, 2004          7      39      27      25       1 

Aug 04, 2004          4      44      32      19       1 

Jun 22, 2004          6      48      31      15       1 

May 19, 2004          5      45      29      20       - 

Mar 09, 2004          4      40      36      19       1 

Nov 12, 2003          3      37      35      23       1 

Sep 24, 2003          4      41      33      22       1 

Jul 17, 2003          4      42      35      18       1 

Jun 18, 2003          5      39      34      21       2 

Apr 02, 2003          4      42      37      16       2 

Jan 29, 2003          3      42      33      20       1 

Dec 11, 2002          4      47      31      17       1 

Jun 20, 2002          5      48      31      15       1 

Mar 07, 2002          4      50      30      14       2 

Dec 26, 2000         10      61      21       7       1 High Very + Smwt Sat 

Feb 12, 1999         11      60      21       7       - * 

Oct 22, 1997          8      53      26      12       1 

Sep 16, 1997          9      48      27      15       - 

 

 

TREND: To help balance the state budget do you support or oppose more state employee 

contributions for health care? 

 

 

                     Supp    Opp     DK/NA 

 

Mar 16, 2017         60      31      10 

Dec 07, 2016         59      31       9 

Jan 21, 2015         67      27       6 

Dec 10, 2014         65      27       8 

 

 

TREND: To help balance the state budget, do you support or oppose reducing pension 

benefits for new state workers? 

 

                     Sup     Opp     DK/NA 

 

Mar 16, 2017         41      52       7 

Dec 07, 2016         43      51       6 

Jan 21, 2015         48      47       5 

Dec 10, 2014         46      45       9 

Apr 10, 2014         55      40       5 

Apr 21, 2011         63      32       6 

Feb 10, 2011         66      29       5 

 

 

 

 

 

 



TREND: Do you believe the state of New Jersey has an obligation to fix public employee 

pensions, even if it means raising taxes, or don't you think so? 

 

                     Yes     No      DK/NA 

 

Mar 16, 2017         49      45       7 

Dec 07, 2016         45      48       7 

Apr 21, 2015         51      40       9 

 

 

TREND: Would you support or oppose raising taxes on people who earn more than one million 

dollars to help fund public employee pensions? 

 

                     Sup     Opp     DK/NA 

 

Mar 16, 2017         70      27       3 

Dec 07, 2016         70      27       3 

Apr 21, 2015         64      33       2 

 

 

TREND: Would you support or oppose raising taxes across the board to help fund public 

employee pensions? 

 

                     Sup     Opp     DK/NA 

 

Mar 16, 2017         30      66       4 

Dec 07, 2016         27      69       3 

 

 

TREND: Do you think the state legislature should spend more tax dollars to improve the 

public schools in New Jersey's poorest areas or don't you think so? 

 

                     Yes     No      DK/NA 

 

Mar 16, 2017         65      32       3 

Feb 01, 2017         68      29       3 

Jun 21, 2011         56      40       4 

Apr 21, 2011         57      39       4 

 

 

TREND: Do you think the state legislature should spend more tax dollars to improve all of 

New Jersey's public schools or don't you think so? 

 

                     Yes     No      DK/NA 

 

Mar 16, 2017         63      34       3 

Feb 01, 2017         65      33       2 

Jun 21, 2011         62      36       2 

Apr 21, 2011         60      36       3 

 

 

TREND: Do you think the state supreme court was right to order the state legislature to 

spend more money to improve the public schools in New Jersey's poorest areas or don't you 

think the state supreme court should have done this? 

 

                     Yes     No      DK/NA 

 

Mar 16, 2017         62      29       8 

Feb 01, 2017         65      30       5 

Jun 21, 2011         49      45       6 

 

 



TREND: Would you support or oppose the so called "millionaire's tax", if the money went 

to New Jersey's public schools? 

 

                     Sup     Opp     DK/NA 

 

Mar 16, 2017         74      22       5 

Feb 01, 2017         67      23      10 

Jun 21, 2011         65      29       6 

 

 

TREND: Do you think the state should provide every school district the same amount of 

funding per student, or do you think the state should continue to provide low income 

school districts with additional funding per student to make up for lower funding from 

property taxes? 

 

                     Same    Addtnl  DK/NA 

 

Mar 16, 2017         37      58       5 

Feb 01, 2017         36      56       8 

 

 

TREND: As you may know, charter schools are operated by private or non-profit 

organizations. The schools are paid for with tax dollars. Do you think there should be an 

expansion of charter schools in New Jersey or not? 

 

 

                     Yes     No      DK/NA 

 

Mar 16, 2017         37      55       8 

May 17, 2012         36      53      11 

Mar 01, 2012         41      52       7 

Jan 19, 2012         41      51       8 

Apr 21, 2011         36      56       8 

Feb 10, 2011         41      50       8 

Jan 21, 2010         40      52       8 

Nov 24, 2009         38      55       7 

 

 

 


